Extended Learning and Integrated Student Supports (ELISS) Competitive 
Grant Program: ELISS Evaluation Report 2021 - 2023 

I. ELISS Legislation and Subgrants Awarded 

Legislation Overview 

The General Assembly of North Carolina utilized Session Law 2021-3 House Bill 196 to 

appropriate fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) from the Federal Coronavirus Response and  

Relief Supplemental Appropriations Act (CRRSA) funds for the two-year Extended Learning 

and Integrated Student Supports (ELISS) Competitive Grant Program. The purpose ELISS is to 

fund high-quality, independently validated extended learning and integrated student support